# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3651279

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
		Corrective Assignment to correct the	SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNED
NATURE OF CONVETAI	<b>NCL</b> .	TO ASSIGNEE IN PATENT 6,310,05 previously recorded on Reel 022846 confirms the SECURITY INTEREST PATENT 6,310,051 IS A RECORDIN REMOVED.	51 AS A RECORDING ERROR Frame 0100. Assignor(s) hereby ASSIGNED TO ASSIGNEE IN
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
THE BERKSHIRE BANK	<		11/25/2002
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	ORGA	NOGENESIS INC.	
Street Address:	150 DA	N ROAD	
City:	CANTO	)N	
State/Country:	MASSA	CHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02021		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	
Patent Number:		6310051	
	e sent to	(858)638-5130 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	
Phone:		858-677-1400	
Email:		susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com	
Correspondent Name:		DLA PIPER LLP (US)	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		4365 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 1100 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121	
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IMBER	358756-283	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TROY ZANDER	
SIGNATURE:		/s/ Troy Zander	
DATE SIGNED:		12/09/2015	
Total Attachments: 7		[	
source=Organogenesis#p	age1.tif		
source=Organogenesis#p	age2.tif		

source=Organogenesis#page3.tif
source=Organogenesis#page4.tif
source=Organogenesis#page5.tif
source=Organogenesis#page6.tif
source=Organogenesis#page7.tif

#### USPTO

#### 6/19/2009 4:13:57 PM 6/007 Fax Server PAGE

# TO:DLA PIPER LLP (US) COMPANY:4365 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 1100

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic '	Version v	/1.1
Stylesheet	Version	v1.1

06/18/2009 500890188

SUBMISSION TYPE	:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
[		N	lame	Execution Date	
The Berkshire Bank	(			11/25/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	Organogenes	is Inc.			
Street Address:	150 Dan Roa	d			
City:	Canton				
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	SETTS	}		
Postal Code:	02021				
Property Petent Number		48351	Number 102		
	Trance		Number		
Patent Number:					
Patent Number:		48373	379		
Patent Number:		51069	949		
Patent Number:		52564	418		
Patent Number:		53784	469		
Patent Number:		53745	515		
Patent Number:		55188	378		
Patent Number:		54609	962		
Patent Number:		55366	656		
Patent Number:		56587	797		
Patent Number:		58276	641		
Patent Number:		58916	617		l
Patent Number:		57121	163		
Patent Number:		57333	337		
Patent Number:		57669	937		

PATENT REEL: 037256 FRAME: 0207

7

#### USPTO

# 6/19/2009 4:13:57 PM PAGE 7/007 Fax Server

TO:DLA PIPER LLP (US) COMPANY:4365 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 1100

Patent Number:	5689961
Patent Number:	5718012
Patent Number:	5795775
Patent Number:	5993844
Patent Number:	6334872
Patent Number:	5964096
Patent Number:	6228607
Patent Number:	5997896
Patent Number:	8167710
Patent Number:	6599690
Patent Number:	6310051
Patent Number:	6759245
Patent Number:	6394812
Patent Number:	6592794
Patent Number:	6347525
Application Number:	09523809

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(858)638-5033
Correspondence will be se	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	8586386733
Email:	karen.johanson@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name:	DLA Piper LLP (US)
Address Line 1:	4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100
Address Line 2:	Attn: Karen Johanson
Address Line 4:	San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	358756-283
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Zander
Total Attachments: 5 source=Organogenesis IP Release#page1. source=Organogenesis IP Release#page2. source=Organogenesis IP Release#page3. source=Organogenesis IP Release#page4. source=Organogenesis IP Release#page5.	ŭf ŭf ŭf

1

:

November 25, 2002

Organogenesis Inc. 150 Dan Road Canton, MA 02021

#### Re: Organdgenesis Inc. \$5,000,000 Revolving Credit Agreement

Ladies and Gentlement

Reference is hereby made to:

- (i) the Revolving Credit Agreement dated June 29, 2001 (as amended, the "Credit Agreement") between The Berkshire Bank (the "Bank") and Organogenesis Inc. (the "Borrower"), pursuant to which the Bank made secured Loans to the Borrower,
- (ii) the Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2001 (the "Security Agreement") among the Borrower, Dan Capital Corp. and ECM Pharma, Inc. (together, the "Subsidiaries"), and the Bank, and
- (iii) the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2001 (the "Pledge Agreement") between the Borrower and the Bank.

All capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined in this letter shall have the meanings attributed to them in the Credit Agreement.

We hereby acknowledge and agree that all Loans and other obligations of the Borrower and the Subsidiaries under the Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement, the Pledge Agreement and the other Loan Documents have been repaid and satisfied in full, and that all such Loan Documents are terminated and of no further force or effect. In addition, we acknowledge and agree that any and all liens and security interests in any collateral securing the Borrower's and the Subsidiaries' obligations under the Loan Documents are terminated and released in full. We further agree to execute and deliver to the Borrower all such releases and terminations as are necessary to effect or reflect such termination and release: in any public record, including, but not

### PATENT REEL: 037256 FRAME: 0209

limited to, UCC-3 termination statements in the forms altached as <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto and filings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.

Very truly yours,

THE BERKSHIRE BANK

By:

Name: Peter H. Kim Title: Vice President

Acknowledged and Agreed:

ORGANOGENESIS DNC., on behalf of itself and the Subsidiaries

IML By: Nanle Title:

#### PATENT REEL: 037256 FRAME: 0210



# UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

ated with respect to security interest(s) o respect to security interest(s) of the Se of assignce in item 7c; and also give nar Secured Party of record. Check o	t the Secured Party auth	orizing this Continuation	ENT AMENDMENT is accorded) in the ination Statement
ated with respect to security interest(s) o respect to security interest(s) of the Se of assignce in item 7c; and also give nar Secured Party of record. Check o	t the Secured Party auth	is FINANCING STATEME be filed (for record) (or re AL ESTATE RECORDS inty authorizing this Termi orizing this Continuation item 9.	ENT AMENDMENT is accorded) in the ination Statement
ated with respect to security interest(s) o respect to security interest(s) of the Se of assignce in item 7c; and also give nar Secured Party of record. Check o	t the Secured Party auth	is FINANCING STATEME be filed (for record) (or re AL ESTATE RECORDS inty authorizing this Termi orizing this Continuation item 9.	ENT AMENDMENT i acorded) in the ination Statement
ated with respect to security interest(s) o respect to security interest(s) of the Se of assignce in item 7c; and also give nar Secured Party of record. Check o	t the Secured Party auth	is FINANCING STATEME be filed (for record) (or re AL ESTATE RECORDS inty authorizing this Termi orizing this Continuation item 9.	ENT AMENDMENT is accorded) in the ination Statement
ated with respect to security interest(s) o respect to security interest(s) of the Se of assignce in item 7c; and also give nar Secured Party of record. Check o	t the Secured Party auth	is FINANCING STATEMI be filed (for record) (or re AL ESTATE RECORDS inty authorizing this Termi orizing this Continuation item 9.	ENT AMENDMENT is accorded) in the ination Statement
ated with respect to security interest(s) o respect to security interest(s) of the Se of assignce in item 7c; and also give nar Secured Party of record. Check o	t the Secured Party auth	is FINANCING STATEMI be filed (for record) (or re AL ESTATE RECORDS inty authorizing this Termi orizing this Continuation item 9.	ENT AMENDMENT i acorded) in the ination Statement
ated with respect to security interest(s) o respect to security interest(s) of the Se of assignce in item 7c; and also give nar Secured Party of record. Check o	t the Secured Party auth	is FINANCING STATEMI be filed (for record) (or re AL ESTATE RECORDS inty authorizing this Termi orizing this Continuation item 9.	ENT AMENDMENT i acorded) in the ination Statement.
ated with respect to security interest(s) o respect to security interest(s) of the Se of assignce in item 7c; and also give nar Secured Party of record. Check o	t the Secured Party auth	is FINANCING STATEMI be filed (for record) (or re AL ESTATE RECORDS inty authorizing this Termi orizing this Continuation item 9.	ENT AMENDMENT i acorded) in the ination Statement
ated with respect to security interest(s) o respect to security interest(s) of the Se of assignce in item 7c; and also give nar Secured Party of record. Check o	t the Secured Party auth	is FINANCING STATEMI be filed (for record) (or re AL ESTATE RECORDS inty authorizing this Termi orizing this Continuation item 9.	ENT AMENDMENT i acorded) in the ination Statement
ated with respect to security interest(s) o respect to security interest(s) of the Se of assignce in item 7c; and also give nar Secured Party of record. Check o	t the Secured Party auth	is FINANCING STATEMI be filed (for record) (or re AL ESTATE RECORDS inty authorizing this Termi orizing this Continuation item 9.	ENT AMENDMENT i acorded) in the ination Statement.
ated with respect to security interest(s) o respect to security interest(s) of the Se of assignce in item 7c; and also give nar Secured Party of record. Check o	t the Secured Party auth	is FINANCING STATEMI be filed (for record) (or re AL ESTATE RECORDS inty authorizing this Termi orizing this Continuation item 9.	ENT AMENDMENT i acorded) in the ination Statement
respect to security interest(s) of the Se of assignee in item 7c; and also give nar Secured Party of record. Check o	f the Secured Pa f the Secured Pa cured Party auth	be filed [for record] (or re AL ESTATE RECORDS inty authorizing this Termi orizing this Continuation item 9.	acorded) in the ination Statement.
respect to security interest(s) of the Se of assignee in item 7c; and also give nar Secured Party of record. Check o	f the Secured Pa cured Party auth ne of assignor in	nty authorizing this Termi orizing this Continuation item 9.	ination Statement
respect to security interest(s) of the Se of assignee in item 7c; and also give nar Secured Party of record. Check o	cured Party auth ne of assignor in	orizing this Continuation	Statement is
of assignee in item 7c; and also give nar Secured Party of record. Check o	ne of assignor in	item 9.	i Otalement is
Secured Party of record. Check o			
for a second sec	nly one of these	two boxes.	
and/or 7.			
ELETE name: Give record name be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ADD	name: Complete item 7a o omplete items 7e-7g (if ap	r 7b, and also item 7c; plicable),
		·	
TNAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
T NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
,	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
JRISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, If a	ny
	ST NAME ST NAME Y URISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	ST NAME MIDDLE ST NAME MIDDLE Y STATE URISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 7g, ORG	ST NAME MIDDLE NAME ST NAME MIDDLE NAME Y STATE POSTAL CODE

Describe collateral 🔲 deleted or 🛄 added, or give entire 🔄 restated collateral description, or describe collateral 🔲 assigned.

9. I	NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMEN adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by	IDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBT	). If this is an Amendment authorized by a OR authorizing this Amendment.	Debtor which
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
	The Berkshire Bank		·	
OR	96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
10	OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA			

FILING OFFICE COPY --- UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02) DEUCC3PNAT - 11/22/2002 C T System Online

> PATENT REEL: 037256 FRAME: 0211



# UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]			
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			
l	J -		
	1		
		SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE	
	INE ABOVE S	1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT	فتباعيد فالمنطقة فالتجريب والمتحد وجدوانك
12. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #		to be filed [for record] (or record	
1062181 8 Delaware Secretary of State		REAL ESTATE RECORDS.	~
2. X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified above is	s terminated with respect to security interest(s) of	the Secured Party authorizing this Terminab	on Statement
3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified abor	ve with respect to security interest(s) of the Secu	ured Party authorizing this Continuation Sta	itement is
continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.			
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and a	address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name	e of assignor in item 9.	
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects De	blor of Secured Party of record. Check on	ly <u>one</u> of these two boxes.	
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in it	tems 6 and/or 7.		
CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party.	DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, also complete items 7e-7g (if applice	, and also item 7c; ible).
6, CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:			
6a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
Organogenesis Inc.	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:			
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
OR - Nondaussia Langellang	TEDOT MALE		SUFFIX
76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MUDLENAME	SOFTIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
74. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 76. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	AL UNRIGOLOTION OF ODO MUTATION	7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	T. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		

Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned,

9. t	VAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME? adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by	NDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment r a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBT	). If this is an Amendment authorized by a OR authorizing this Amendment.	Debtor which
	92. ORGANIZATION'S NAME The Berkshire Bank 95. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			
OR	95. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
10.	DPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA			

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02) DEUCC3PNAT - 1/22/2002 C T System Online

> PATENT REEL: 037256 FRAME: 0212

ł



# UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

	6 (front and back)		والبيبة فتقصفون فالمصطلا فسيبته البرجي				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CO	ONTACT AT FILE	R [optional]					
SEND ACKNOWLEDG	ACHT TO: Alem	a and Address)					
SEND ACKNOWLEDG	MENTIO: (Nam	e and Address)					
			1				
1							
L				THE ABOVE		R FILING OFFICE U	
. INITIAL FINANCING STATI						FINANCING STATEME e filed [for record] (or re	
129703 New York	Secretary of S	State			RE	AL ESTATE RECORDS.	
X TERMINATION: Effe	ectiveness of the Fin	ancing Statement identified above	is terminated with respect to	security interest(s) of	the Secured Par	ty authorizing this Termi	nation Statement.
CONTINUATION: E	ffectiveness of the onal period provided	Financing Statement identified at 1 by applicable law.	ove with respect to security	interest(s) of the Secu	ured Party autho	nizing this Continuation	Statement is
ASSIGNMENT (full o	r partial): Give nam	e of assignee in item 7a or 7b and	I address of assignee in item	7c; and also give nam	e of assignor in	item 9.	
	and the second	e of assignee in item 7a or 7b and This Amendment affects	address of assignee in item Debtor <u>or</u> Secured Party				
AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check one of the follow	INFORMATION)	: This Amendment affects C	Debtor <u>or</u> Secured Party 1 items 6 and/or 7.	of record. Check on	ly <u>one</u> of these t	wo boxes.	
AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check one of the follow	INFORMATION)	: This Amendment affects C	Debtor <u>or</u> Secured Party	of record. Check on	ly <u>one</u> of these t		7b, and also item 7( licable).
AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check <u>one</u> of the follow CHANGE name and/or ad in regards to changing the	INFORMATION) ing three boxes and idress: Please refer b a name/address of a p	: This Amendment affects C	Debtor <u>or</u> Secured Party items 6 and/or 7.	of record. Check on	ly <u>one</u> of these t	wo boxes.	7b, and also item 7( Nicable),
AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check one of the follow	INFORMATION) ing three boxes and idress: Please refer b a name/address of a p ORMATION:	: This Amendment affects C	Debtor <u>or</u> Secured Party i items 6 and/or 7.	of record. Check on	ly <u>one</u> of these t	wo boxes.	7b, and also item 7c licable).
AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check <u>one</u> of the follow CHANGE name and/or ad in regards to changing the CURRENT RECORD INF 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NO Organogenesis In	INFORMATION) ving three boxes and ddress: Pleasereferb e name/address of an ORMATION: AME DC.	: This Amendment affects C	bebtor <u>or</u> Secured Party iteme 6 and/or 7. DELETE name: Give to be deleted in item	of record. Check on	iy <u>one</u> of these the ADD n	two boxes. ame: Complete item 7a or mplete items 7e-7a (ff app	
AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check <u>one</u> of the follow CHANGE name and/or ad in regards to changing the CURRENT RECORD INF 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NA Organogenesis In	INFORMATION) ving three boxes and ddress: Pleasereferb e name/address of an ORMATION: AME DC.	: This Amendment affects C	Debtor <u>or</u> Secured Party i items 6 and/or 7.	of record. Check on	ly <u>one</u> of these t	two boxes. ame: Complete item 7a or mplete items 7e-7a (ff app	7b, and also item 70 alcable). SUFFIX
AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check gng of the follow CHANGE name and/or ad in regards to changing the CURRENT RECORD INF 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NA Organogenesis In 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST I	INFORMATION) ing three baxes and dress: Pleaserefer b ename/address of a iORMATION: AME 1C. NAME	: This Amendment affects provide appropriate information in othe detailed instructions party.	bebtor <u>or</u> Secured Party iteme 6 and/or 7. DELETE name: Give to be deleted in item	of record. Check on	iy <u>one</u> of these the ADD n	two boxes. ame: Complete item 7a or mplete items 7e-7a (ff app	
AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check <u>one</u> of the follow CHANGE name and/or ad in regards to changing the CURRENT RECORD INF 62. ORGANIZATION'S NO Organogenesis In	INFORMATION) ing three baxes and didress: Please refer to ename/address of a iORMATION: AME 1C. NAME DED INFORMATI	: This Amendment affects provide appropriate information in othe detailed instructions party.	bebtor <u>or</u> Secured Party iteme 6 and/or 7. DELETE name: Give to be deleted in item	of record. Check on	iy <u>one</u> of these the ADD n	two boxes. ame: Complete item 7a or mplete items 7e-7a (ff app	
AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check gng of the follow CHANGE name and/or ad in regards to changing the CURRENT RECORD INF 6a. ORGANIZATION'S N/ Organogenesis In 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST I cHANGED (NEW) OR AD 7a. ORGANIZATION'S N/	INFORMATION) ing three baxes and dress: Pleaserefer b ename/address of a rORMATION: AME C. NAME DDED INFORMATI	: This Amendment affects provide appropriate information in othe detailed instructions party.	bebtor <u>or</u> Secured Party i iteme 6 and/or 7. DELETE name: Give to be defeted in item FIRST NAME	of record. Check on	IV <u>one</u> of these the set of the	two boxes. ama: Complete item 7a or mplete items 7 <i>e-7a (flap</i> : NAME	SUFFIX
AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check gng of the follow CHANGE name and/or ad in regards to changing the CURRENT RECORD INF 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NA Organogenesis In 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST I CHANGED (NEW) OR AD 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	INFORMATION) ing three baxes and dress: Pleaserefer b ename/address of a rORMATION: AME C. NAME DDED INFORMATI	: This Amendment affects provide appropriate information in othe detailed instructions party.	bebtor <u>or</u> Secured Party iteme 6 and/or 7. DELETE name: Give to be deleted in item	of record. Check on	iy <u>one</u> of these the ADD n	two boxes. ama: Complete item 7a or mplete items 7 <i>e-7a (flap</i> : NAME	
AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check <u>one</u> of the follow CHANGE name and/or ad in regards to changing the CURRENT RECORD INF 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NA Organogenesis In 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST I CHANGED (NEW) OR AD 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	INFORMATION) ing three baxes and dress: Pleaserefer b ename/address of a rORMATION: AME C. NAME DDED INFORMATI	: This Amendment affects provide appropriate information in othe detailed instructions party.	bebtor <u>or</u> Secured Party iteme 6 and/or 7. DELETE name: Give to be deleted in item FIRST NAME FIRST NAME	of record. Check on	IV <u>one</u> of these the set of these the set of these the set of the	wo boxes. ama: Complete item 7a or omplete items 7e-7g (frap: NAME	SUFFIX
AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check one of the follow CHANGE name and/or ad in regards to changing the current RECORD INF 6a. ORGANIZATION'S N/ Organogenesis In 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST I 7a. ORGANIZATION'S N/ 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST I	INFORMATION) ing three baxes and dress: Pleaserefer b ename/address of a rORMATION: AME C. NAME DDED INFORMATI	: This Amendment affects provide appropriate information in othe detailed instructions party.	bebtor <u>or</u> Secured Party i iteme 6 and/or 7. DELETE name: Give to be defeted in item FIRST NAME	of record. Check on	IV <u>one</u> of these the set of the	two boxes. ama: Complete item 7a or mplete items 7 <i>e-7a (flap</i> : NAME	SUFFIX
AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check one of the follow CHANGE name and/or ad Integrates to changing the CURRENT RECORD INF 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NA Organogenesis In 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST I 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NA 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NA 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST I	INFORMATION) Ang three boxes and iddress: Pleasereferb ename/address of a IORMATION: AME IC. NAME DDED INFORMATI AME NAME NAME	: This Amendment affects constructions provide appropriate information in othe detailed instructions party. ON:	bebtor <u>or</u> Secured Party iteme 6 and/or 7. DELETE name: Give to be deleted in item FIRST NAME FIRST NAME	r of record name 6a or 6b.	IV ODE OF these IT ADD IN Also of MIDDLE I MIDDLE STATE	wo boxes. ama: Complete item 7a or omplete items 7e-7g (frap: NAME	SUFFIX
AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check gng of the follow CHANGE name and/or ad in regards to changing the CURRENT RECORD INF 6a. ORGANIZATION'S N/ Organogenesis In 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST I cHANGED (NEW) OR AD 7a. ORGANIZATION'S N/	INFORMATION) Ang three boxes and address: Please refer b name/address of a TORMATION: AME DCED INFORMATI AME DDED INFORMATI AME NAME	: This Amendment affects provide appropriate information in othe detailed instructions party.	pebtor <u>or</u> Secured Party iteme 6 and/or 7. DELETE name: Give to be deleted in item FIRST NAME FIRST NAME CITY	r of record name 6a or 6b.	IV ODE OF these IT ADD IN Also of MIDDLE I MIDDLE STATE	wo boxes. ama: Complete item 7a or proplete items 7e-7g (frapp NAME NAME	SUFFIX

9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.				
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
OR	The Berkshire Bank 96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
10.0PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA				

FILING OFFICE COPY --- UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02) DEUCC3PNAT - 11/22/2002 C T System Online

## PATENT REEL: 037256 FRAME: 0213

# **RECORDED: 12/09/2015**